## ORDER-SHEET IN THE HIGH COURT OF SINDH, CIRCUIT COURT LARKANA

## Criminal Bail Application No. S- 259 of 2021. Criminal Bail Application No. S- 274 of 2021.

Date of hearing	Order with signature of Judge
<u>Criminal Bail Application No. S- 259 of 2021</u>	
Applicant:	Mandost Malik
	Through Mr. Altaf Hussain Surahiyo, Advocate
Criminal Bail Application No. S- 274 of 2021	
Applicant:	Shamshad Ali Jakhrani
11	Through Mr. Safdar Ali Ghouri, Advocate
Complainant:	Major (Retd) Nadeem Ahmed
-	Through Mr. Ahmed Raza, Advocate.
D.P.G	Mr. Muhammad Noonari
D.A.G	Mr. Imran Ali Abbasi
Date of hearing 12.07.2021	

## <u>ORDER</u>

12.07.2021

Date of Order

Through the captioned bail applications under Section 497 Cr. P.C, the applicants Mandost son of Jovaryo, and Shamshad Ali son of Ganj Ali Khan Jakhrani are seeking post-arrest bail in respect of cognizable offense registered on 16.05.2021 on behalf of Major (Retd) Security Officer, Pumping Station Shikarpur under Sections 54 Cr. P.C at Police Station Bakhshapur, being FIR No. 43/2021, under Sections 462(b), 427, 462-F P.P.C with an unsuccessful attempt to secure bail in that regard having earlier been made vide like applications preferred before the learned Sessions Judge, Kashmore @ Kandhkot, where the case is stated to be pending.

Concisely the version of the events depicted in the aforesaid crime, the accusation against the applicants is that of theft of PARCO Pipe Line, such a report of the incident was made before the concerned police station, who arrested the applicants and brought them before the learned trial Court for trial. They being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with their arrest in the aforesaid crime, preferred bail applications No.141 of 2021 and 138 of 2021 before the learned Sessions Judge Khasmore @ Kandhkot, however, their plea was discarded vide order dated 27.05.2021 on the ground that, prima facie they were connected with the offense charged with.

I have heard the learned counsel for the parties and have perused the material available on record.

For the reasons to follow, both the above named applicants have made out a case for post-arrest bail in crime No. 43/2021 of Police Station Bakhshapur, District Kashmore @ Kandhkot, punishable for the offenses under Section 462-b, 462-f, and 427 PPC. The applicants Mandost Malik and Shamshad Ali Jakhrani shall be released on post-arrest bail in the aforesaid crime, subject to furnishing their bonds in the sum of Rs.100,000/- with two sureties each and P.R bonds in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned trial Court.

## JUDGE